

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5724/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2009 in CRLM No. 17317/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5975 of 2009

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 5724/2009 Mr. A.Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Narsimha, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 5975/2009 Mr. A.Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice in both the special leave petitions.

Meanwhile, Summoning Orders in both the petitions shall  
remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)

Court Master Court Master