

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5724/2009

RAVINDER KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to
file additional documents)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5975 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.5975/2009

The learned Advocate, Mr. Suresh Kumar Antil
appearing for the State of Haryana accepts notice on behalf of
unserved respondent No.1 and to file vakalatnama.

As a last chance, counter affidavit be filed by the
remaining respondents on or before 6.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd